

IP Australia

CERTIFICATE OF GRANT INNOVATION PATENT

Patent number: 2021103321

The Commissioner of Patents has granted the above patent on 9 March 2022, and certifies that the below particulars have been registered in the Register of Patents.

Name and address of patentee(s):

Ramakrishna Balijepalli of Department of Mechanical Engineering, RGM College of Engineering & Technology Nandyal 518501 India

Tushar Choudhary of Department of Mechanical Engineering, PDPM IIIT D&M Jabalpur 482005 India

Shobha Sinha of Department of Mechanical Engineering, National Institute of Technology Raipur Raipur 492013 India

Abhishek Sharma of Department of Mechanical Engineering, Manipal University Jaipur Jaipur Rajasthan 273008 India

Asif Afzal of Department of Mechanical Engineering, P. A. College of Engineering Mangaluru Karnataka 574153 India

Upendra Rajak of Department of Mechanical Engineering, RGM College of Engg. and Technology Nandyal A.P 518501 India

Abhishek Dasore of School of Mechanical Engineering, RGM College of Engineering & Technology Nandyal Andhra Pradesh 518501 India

T. Rajasanthosh Kumar of Department of Mechanical Engineering, Oriental Institute of Science&Technology Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 462021 India

Sameera Hasan of Electrical Engineering Section, University Polytechnic, AMU Aligarh U.P. 202002 India

N. Balavenkata Muni of E&E Engineering-Sri Venkateswara, Institute of Science and Technology Kadapa A.P. 516003 India

Title of invention:

SOLAR ENERGY MONITORING SYSTEM BY IOT

Name of inventor(s):

Balijepalli, Ramakrishna; Choudhary, Tushar; Sinha, Shobha; Sharma, Abhishek; Afzal, Asif; Rajak, Upendra; Dasore, Abhishek; Kumar, T. Rajasanthosh; Hasan, Sameera and Muni, N. Balavenkata

Term of Patent:

Eight years from 12 June 2021

NOTE: This Innovation Patent cannot be enforced unless and until it has been examined by the Commissioner of Patents and a Certificate of Examination has been issued. See sections 120(1A) and 129A of the Patents Act 1990, set out on the reverse of this document.



Dated this 9th day of March 2022

Commissioner of Patents

PATENTS ACT 1990 The Australian Patents Register is the official record and should be referred to for the full details pertaining to this IP Right.

This data, for application number 2021103321, is current as of 2022-03-30 21:00 AEST